July 2000
PRELIMINARY
ML4769*
2 Cell, Adjustable Output Boost Regulator
with Load Disconnect
1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ML4769 is a continuous conduction boost regulator

3/26/98 Printed in U.S.A.
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS inches (millimeters)
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER TEMPERATURE RANGE PACKAGE
ML4769CS (Obsolete) 0°C to 70°C 8-Pin SOIC (S08)
ML4769ES -20°C to 70°C 8-Pin SOIC (S08)
2092 Concourse Drive
San Jose, CA 95131
Tel: (408) 433-5200
Fax: (408) 432-0295
SEATING PLANE
0.148 - 0.158
(3.76 - 4.01)
PIN 1 ID
0.228 - 0.244
(5.79 - 6.20)
0.189 - 0.199
(4.80 - 5.06)
0.012 - 0.020
(0.30 - 0.51)
0.050 BSC
(1.27 BSC)
0.015 - 0.035
(0.38 - 0.89)
0.059 - 0.069
(1.49 - 1.75)
0.004 - 0.010
(0.10 - 0.26)
0.055 - 0.061
(1.40 - 1.55)
8
0.006 - 0.010
(0.15 - 0.26)
0º - 8º
1
0.017 - 0.027
(0.43 - 0.69)
(4 PLACES)
Package: S08
8-Pin SOIC
Figure 8.  Design Example Schematic Diagram
ML4769
VOUT
COUT
100µF
10nF
CIN
100µF
VIN
10µH
(Sumida CD54)
VL1
VIN
GND
SENSE
PWR GND
SHDN
VL2